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Representative Affiliation Contact Information 

Andrew Kolosseus Washington State Dept. of Ecology 

PO Box 47600 
Olympia, WA 98504-7600 
(360) 407-7543 
akol461@ecy.wa.gov 

Shawn McKone Washington State Dept. of Ecology – 
Snoqualmie WWTP Permit Coordinator 

3190 - 160th Ave. SE 
Bellevue, WA 98008-5452 
(425) 649-7037 
shmc461@ecy.wa.gov  

Dave Ragsdale USEPA, Region 10 

USEPA R-10 Washington 
Operations Office  
300 Desmond Dr., SE, Suite 102  
Mail Code: WOO  
Lacey, WA 98503 (360) 407-6589 
Ragsdale.Dave@epa.gov 

Duane  Fagergren Puget Sound Partnership 

326 East D Street 
Tacoma, WA  98421-1801 
(360) 464-1219 
Cell: (360) 239-3366 
duane.fagergren@psp.wa.gov 

Julie Horowitz Hood Canal Coordinating Council 

17791 Fjord Drive NE, Suite 124 
Poulsbo, WA  98370-8481 
(360) 620-0852 
jhorowitz@hccc.wa.gov 

Linda Atkins Jefferson County Public Health 

615 Sheridan Street 
Port Townsend, WA 98368 
(360) 385-9444 
latkins@co.jefferson.wa.us 

David Stensel 
University of Washington,  

Department of Civil and Environmental 
Engineering 

P.O. Box 35270, University of 
Washington 
Seattle, WA. 98195 
(206) 543-9358 
stensel@uw.edu 

Bill Stuth Sr. OSS Designer, Installer, and  
Evaluation Expert 

31424 W Lake Morton SE Dr 
Kent, WA 98042 
(206) 571-6652 
bstuth@comcast.net  

Bob Hager Lower Hood Canal  
Water Shed Coalition  

151 E Sunset Beach LN 
Belfair, WA 98528 
(360) 275-0618 
bphager@msn.com 
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Michael  T. Brett 
University of Washington,  

Department of Civil and Environmental 
Engineering 

P.O. Box 352700, University of 
Washington 
Seattle, WA 98195 
TN: (206) 616-3447 
mtbrett@uw.edu 

David Jensen, PE Jensen Engineering 

4004 NE 4th St #107-508 
Renton, WA 985056 
TN: (425) 457-6029 
 jenseneng@yahoo.com  

Tom Gries Washington State Dept. of Ecology 

PO Box 47600 
Olympia, WA 98504-7600 
(360) 407-6327 
tgri461@ecy.wa.gov 

 

Coordinator:   Lynn Schneider, Dept of Health 
  360-236-3379       lynn.schnieder@doh.wa.gov  
 
UW Grad Students: 
 
Crystal Grinnell 
 
Crystal is a first year graduate student that most recently spent seven years as a consultant in the 
engineering industry.  She received her undergraduate degree, Bachelor of Landscape Architecture, from 
the University of Oregon and is currently a registered landscape architect in the state Oregon.  Crystal 
plans to combine her prior professional experience with environmental engineering to develop creative 
solutions to improve and protect water quality. 
 
Stephany Wei 
 
Stephany Wei received her B.S.C.E. in our Civil and Environmental Engineering Department this past 
June and her GPA was near the very top of the class. As part of her senior year electives she took my 
Onsite wastewater treatment course (Fall2010) and my environmental engineering capstone design class 
(spring2011). 
 

mailto:mtbrett@uw.edu�
mailto:jenseneng@yahoo.com�
mailto:tgri461@ecy.wa.gov�
mailto:lynn.schnieder@doh.wa.gov�

